AMENDMENT TO H.R. _____ (PROMOTING INTERAGENCY COORDINATION FOR REVIEW OF NATURAL GAS PIPELINES ACT) OFFERED BY M__. ____

Page 3, beginning on line 23, strike "as early as practicable after it is notified by a person applying for" and insert "not later than 30 days after the Commission receives an application for".

Page 4, line 9, strike "The" and insert "Not later than 45 days after the Commission receives an application for an authorization under section 3 of the Natural Gas Act or a certificate of public convenience and necessity under section 7 of such Act, the".

Page 4, line 19, strike "The" and insert "Not later than 60 days after the Commission receives an application for an authorization under section 3 of the Natural Gas Act or a certificate of public convenience and necessity under section 7 of such Act, the".

